BOARD OF INVESTMENT OF SRI LANKA INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB) GENERAL UPKEEP AND MAINTENANCE OF INTERNAL ROAD RESERVATIONS & DRAINS AT SEETHAWAKA EXPORT PROCESSING ZONE FOR A PERIOD OF ONE YEAR

CONTRACT NO. - BOI/SEPZ/ES/MZ/2024/01

1. The Chairman, Department Procurement Committee on behalf of the Board of Investment of Sri Lanka (BOI) invites sealed bids from eligible and qualified bidders for General Upkeep and Maintenance of Internal Road Reservations & Drains at Seethawaka Export Processing Zone for a period of one year.

The Estimated cost of this work is Rs.7.8Mn and the Maintenance period is One Year.

- 2. Bidding will be conducted through National Competitive Bidding Procedure.
- 3. To be eligible for contract award, the successful Bidder shall not have been blacklisted and shall meet the following requirements.

Required CIDA Registration	
Specialty	: Specialized Construction Contractors (SP-C)
Grade	: SP4 and above -Landscaping

- 4. Qualification requirements to qualify for contract award Experience as a main Contractor for at least one work of a similar nature and complexity equivalent to the proposed works over the period of last 5 years.
- 5. Interested bidders may obtain further information from the Office of Director (Zone), Board of Investment of Sri Lanka, Seethawaka Export Processing Zone, Avissawella on Tel No. 036-2231082 or Fax No.036-2231083 and inspect the bidding documents at the same address between 0900 hrs and 1600 hrs during normal working days.
- 6. A complete set of Bidding Documents in English language may be purchased by interested bidders on submission of a written application to the Director (Zone) of Board of Investment of Sri Lanka, Seethawaka Export Processing Zone, Avissawella from 11.12.2023 until 02.01.2024 between 0900 hrs and 1600 hrs upon payment of a non refundable fee of Rs.2,000.00 + VAT in cash to the Shroff at the Finance Unit of Board of Investment of Sri Lanka, at Seethawaka Export Processing Zone Avissawella.
- 7. Sealed bids shall be delivered in duplicate to reach the Chairman, Regional Procurement Committee, C/o Director (Zone), Board of Investment of Sri Lanka, Seethawaka Export Processing Zone, Avissawella on or before 1400 hrs on 04.01.2024. Please mark clearly on the envelope containing the bid "General Upkeep and Maintenance of Internal Road Reservations & Drains at SEPZ, and Contract No. BOI/SEPZ/ES/MZ/2024/01" Late bids will be rejected. Bids will be opened soon after closing time in the presence of the bidders' representatives who choose to attend.
- 8. Bids shall be valid up to 04.04.2024 and must be accompanied by a Bid-Security of Rs.100,000.00 Bid Security shall be valid up to 02.05.2024.
- 9. A Pre-Bid Meeting will be held on **20.12.2023** at **1000 hrs** at the Office of Director (Zone) of Board of Investment of Sri Lanka, Seethawaka Export Processing Zone, Avissawella.

CHAIRMAN BOARD OF INVESTMENT OF SRI LANKA